

Jon Metropoulos
Metropoulos Law Firm
1 South Montana Avenue
Helena, Montana 59601
(406) 442-0285
jon@metropouloslaw.com

KD Feedback
Toole & Feedback, PLLC
702 Main Street
PO Box 907
Lincoln, Montana 59639
(406) 362-4025
kdfedback@gmail.com

Attorneys for Amicus Montana Family Foundation

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

BOB BROWN, DOROTHY)
BRADLEY, VERNON FINLEY, MAE)
NAN ELLINGSON, and the LEAGUE)
OF WOMEN VOTERS OF)
MONTANA,)
)
Petitioners,)
)
-vs-)
)
GREG GIANFORTE, Governor of)
Montana,)
)
Respondent.)
)
)

No. OP 21-0125

***Amicus Curiae* Brief of Montana
Family Foundation Supporting
Respondent**

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities	3
Statement of Interest	4
Background	5
Issue Presented	7
Argument	7
A. The Previous JNC process was not a paragon of good governance beyond reproach, but instead allowed behaviors that participants broadly agreed warranted change.	10
B. The previous JNC process allowed the operation of politics in both the appointment of JNC members and the selection by the Governor or the Chief Justice from a list of three to five nominees, demonstrating that, logically, the assertion it was “superior” because it eliminated politics from the process is unfounded...	16
Conclusion	17
Certificate of Compliance	18
Certificate of Service	18

Table of Authorities

Cases

Espinoza v. Montana, 140 S.Ct. 2246 (2020) 4

Ingraham v. Champion International,
243 Mont. 42, 47, 793 P.2d 769, 772 (1990) 8

Romero v. J & J Tire,
238 Mont. 146, 149, 777 P.2d 292, 294(1989) 8

State ex rel. Hammond v. Hager,
160 Mont. 391, 400, 503 P.2d 52, 57 (1972) 8

Shea v. North-Butte Mining Company,
55 Mont. 522, 530, 179 P. 772 (1919) 8

Statutes

26 U.S.C. 501(c)(4). 4

Montana Code Annotated § 3-1-311 9

Montana Code Annotated § 3-5-111 9

Montana Code Annotated § 3-1-1001, *et seq.*5, 16

Montana Code Annotated § 3-1-1010 16

SB 140 *passim*

Constitution

1972 Montana Constitution
Article VII, § 8(2) 7, 17
